<u>**</u>	
119000	102696
(Requestor's Name) (Address)	300325582463
(Address)	300323302403
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
(Business Entity Name)	03/06/1901020013 **130.00
(Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	LED 19 NAR -6 PM 5:49 LECTED TOTALLE LECTED FLORIDA
Office Use Only	
	MAR 2 11 2019

۰

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

¹ Brown Bear Property Holdings, LLC

SUBJECT: _

Name of Limited Liability Company

•

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

ð.

Michael A. Scott, Esq.

Name of Person

The Dorcey Law Firm, PLC

Firm/Company

10181-C Six Mile Cypress Pkwy

Address

Fort Myers, FL 33966

City/State and Zip Code

registeredagent@dorceylaw.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Michael Scott	a	2,39	418-0169	
Name of (Contact Person	Area Code	Daytime	Telephone Number
MAILING ADDRESS:			STREET AD	DRESS:
Division of Corporations			Division of Co	prporations
Registration Section			Registration S	ection
P.O. Box 6327			Clifton Buildin	ng
Tallahassee, FL 32314			2661 Executiv	e Center Circle
			Tallahassee, F	L 32301
Enclosed is a check for the following	g amount:			
\$125.00 Filing Fee	S130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	S155.00 Certifie	Filing Fee & d Copy	\$160.00 Filing Fee. Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

•

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN. LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

Brown Bear Property Holdings, LLC

-	Limited Liability Company, must include "Limited L	·			
Wyoming	hich toreign limited liability company is organized)		(FEI number,)		_
4	Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to reg (See sections 605 0904 & 605 0905, FS-to determine	istration) penalty lu	ability :	_	
5(Street Address of I	Principal Office)	6	(Mailing Address)	3	_
21301 LANCASTER I	RUN, #813	:	21301 LANCASTER RUN, #	813	
ERSTERO, FL 33928		1	ESTERO, FL 33928		_
7. Name and street addres	ss of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box 🤰	<u>\OT</u> ac	cceptable)	9 MAR	
Name:	DLF Registered Agent Service, LLC			-6 PH	דו ⊐
Office Address:	10181-C Six Mile Cypress Pkwy			4 5 50 LURIDA	
	Fort Myers		33966 , Florida	_	
	(Cuy)		(Zip code)		

Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this application. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

(Registered agent's signature)

8.	The name, title or capacity and address of	of the person(s) who has/have authority to manage is/are:
	<u>Title or Capacity:</u>	Name and Address:

MGR	Norman J. Brown	
	21301 LANCASTER RUN, #813	
	ESTERO. FL 33928	
		-7:
		FILED
	P# 5:	
		 •

(Use attachments if necessary)

•

9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted)

10. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

NORMAN J. Brown Jignature of an authorized person NORMAN J. BROWN, MGR Typed or printed name of signee

State of Wyoming

Office of the Secretary of State



United States of America, SS. State of Wyoming

I, EDWARD A. BUCHANAN, SECRETARY OF STATE of the STATE OF WYOMING, do hereby certify that according to the records of this office,

Brown Bear Property Holdings, LLC

Limited Liability Company

formed or gualified under the laws of Wyoming did on December 5, 2018, comply with all applicable requirements of this office. Its period of duration is Perpetual. This entity has been assigned entity identification number 2018-000831188.

This entity is in existence and in good standing in this office and has filed all annual reports and paid all annual license taxes to date, or is not yet required to file such annual reports; and has not filed Articles of Dissolution.

I have affixed hereto the Great Seal of the State of Wyoming and duly generated, executed, authenticated, issued, delivered and communicated this official certificate at Cheyenne, Wyoming on this 15th day of February, 2019 at 3:30 PM.



Edward X. fSA Secretary of State

By Minole Mrutinez.

Nicole Martinez